Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Overhead

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

0H097 Minor Arc Overhead Ladder
OH100 Trapeze Arc

OH104 Peak Overhead

OHI105 Pinnacle Overhead

Parts List
1 Overhead

4 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

finish \ ‘
Grade
OFFICE USE ONLY 06/23/2022
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B5-0H097-00 B3-0H097-00 N/A N/A
B5-0H100-00 B3-0H100-00
B5-0H104-00 B3-0H104-00
B5-0H105-00 B3-0H105-00




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Mosaic Link
LK063

Parts List

1 (LM27100 Mosaic Link Frame (Upper and Lower
2 Mosaic Link Plastic Panels

20  2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
12 4R-0603 - Barrel Nut 3/8" x 3/4"
8 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1 Step 2
6.
0
P
1" Button Cap Torx w/ Pin, Flat 1" Button Cap Torx w/ Pin,
Washers (x8) Barrel Nut (x12)

Page 1 of 1
Last Updated - 04/19/2022

11 Gilbertson Drive P.0. Box 68 Simcoe, Ontario, Canadu N3Y 4K8 1-800-265-5462 Fax (519) 4261132
© 2006 Henderson Recreation Equipment Limited. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without nofice.




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Link

See Below for Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

LK050 Callisto Link

LK052 Jansky Wave Link
LK053 Mini Planet Link

LK054 Nebula Link

LK055 Spacetime Curvature Link
LK056 Spacewalker Link
LK058 Vulcan Link

Parts List
1 Link

4 2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

@

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

03/16/2022




HQIIC’QII OI’I Snake Balance Beam

recreation equipment limited BA002

Parts List STEP 1 x
1 (LMO7210 Snake Balance Beam - Upper
1 (LMO7210 Snake Balance Beam - Lower
1 GND00200 Universal Ground Leg

9 21-0601 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1" -
1 41-0600 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

10 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step T

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x8)

Step 2

D
D

Finish — .
Grade @

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x1)

OFFICE USE ONLY 10/25/2016

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F 1
N/A B5-BA002-01 N/A N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Double Wave Climber
See Below For Included Modules

Parts List
2 Double Wave Climber Panel
12 BRK00400 Sheet Plastic Bracket
24 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
12 4R-0603 Barrel Nut 3/8" x 3/4"
24 5F-0600 Flat Washer 3/8"
Step 1

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x12)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
Barrel Nut (x12)

8150 [2070]

Step 1
Step 2

0 0
0 0
. 69.50[1765] 44

0 0
0 Yo

0

0
0
0"
0

()

Fini

|4

£
Grade
=—— 53.50[1359] 4]

11/04/2015

OFFICE USE ONLY

PLAYSTEEL 5Q PLAYSTEEL MAX
N/A B5-CB506-00

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-CB506-00

ORBIS PLAYTOTS
N/A N/A

PAGE 10F1




Hendewson Stepping Stone

recreation equipment limited See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

BA012 Stepping Stone 6"
BAO13 Stepping Stone 12"
BAO14 Stepping Stone 18"
BAO17 Stepping Stone 24"
BAO18 Stepping Stone 30"
Parts List

1 CLAOT100 Stepping Stone
1 Ground Leg

4 1M-0504 Machine Bolt 5/16" x 1"

4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole
A C 1
=
=
(=]
>
e Step 1
=
Step 1
I E
a 4 4
<
A
4 4 4
<
4 pa)
= 4
= <
" . 2 4 < 4
1" Machine Bolt, Flat Washer (x4)
<
A
A
012.00 [305] - -—
o < A
4
<
Y
OFFICE USE ONLY 09/28/2012
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
P1-BA012-00 B5-BA012-00 B3-BA012-01 N/A N/A
P1-BA013-00 B5-BA013-00 B3-BA013-01
P1-BA014-00 B5-BA014-00 B3-BA014-01
P1-BA017-00 B5-BA017-00 B3-BA017-00

P1-BA018-00 B5-BA018-00 B3-BA018-00




chdc“ on Vertical Triangle Link
LK040

recreation equipment limited

STEP 1

Parts List
3 C(LA05300 Vertical Triangle Link & Cable Assembly v STEPS 182
Tor3 FRMO07500 Vertical Triangle Link Frame

24 or 30  21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
24 or 30  5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x12) 1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x18)
Crimp eyeholts closed, using pliers (x9)

90.00 [2286]

\ L . A l Finish
i i Grade
5.50 [140] |
OFFICE USE ONLY 01/06/2020
ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT
A B5-LK040-00 B3-LK040-00 N/A N/A




chdc“ on Single Pod Seat

recreation equipment limited SC008

This Instruction Includes The Following Addon Modules :

SCOT0 Pod Seat SC016 Flower Pod Seat
SCOTT  Airplane Pod Seat SC017 Frog Pod Seat
SC012 Alien 1 Pod Seat SC018 Lady Bug Poad Seat
SC013  Alien 2 Pod Seat SC019 Lilypad Pod Seat
SC014  Bear Pod Seat $C020 Moon Pod Seat
SCO15 Dog Pod Seat $C021 Whale Pod Seat
Parts List

1 FRMOT400 Single Pod Seat Frame

Pod Seat Plastic

2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
21-0606 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

P (
. }
: 5
Finish ¢
Grade
K
1-1/2" Button Cap, Flat Washers, Lock
Nut (x2)
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/27/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F 1
N/A B5-5€008-00 B3-5C008-00 N/A N/A
B5-SC010-00 B3-SC010-00
B5-5C015-00 B3-SC015-01
B5-5C016-00 B3-SC016-01
B5-5C018-00 B3-SC018-01

B5-5C021-00 B3-5€021-01




